

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 6-27-2022 TH 357 VALLEY BROOK BLVD. REPLACEMENT PROJECT HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRI MOR CORPORATION 8530 N. Boyle Parkway Twinsburg, Ohio 44087	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Existing Signs, Mailboxes & Temp. Boxes		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Existing Rocks and Landscaping		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	202	7	Each	Remove/Dispose Existing Catch Basin/Grates		\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
5	202	2755	S.Y.	Saw cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement		\$16.00	\$44,080.00	\$20.00	\$55,100.00
6	202	50	C.Y.	Excavation/Embankment Construction		\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
7	203	422.5	C.Y.	(OPTIONAL) Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade		\$25.00	\$10,562.50	\$28.00	\$11,830.00
8	703	338	Ton	(OPTIONAL) 8" Deep Limestone No. 1 & 2 (Subgrade Repair)		\$45.00	\$15,210.00	\$50.00	\$16,900.00
9	703	197.5	Ton	(OPTIONAL) 4" Deep Limestone No. 57 (Subgrade Repair)		\$40.00	\$7,900.00	\$40.00	\$7,900.00
10	204	2605	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction		\$2.00	\$5,210.00	\$1.00	\$2,605.00
11	204	3	Hrs.	Proof Rolling		\$150.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
12	206	2605	S.Y.	9" Depth Cement Stabilization		\$12.00	\$31,260.00	\$12.50	\$32,562.50
13	206	508	S.Y.	(OPTIONAL) Each Additional 1" Depth Cement Stabilization		\$1.50	\$762.00	\$2.50	\$1,270.00
14	304	245	C.Y.	Crushed Limestone 3" Thick; Base material		\$62.00	\$15,190.00	\$70.00	\$17,150.00
15	605	1470	LF	Install 4" Perforated Pipe Per Plan		\$15.00	\$22,050.00	\$13.00	\$19,110.00
16	452	2605	S.Y.	8" Class "Medina C 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb (Full Width Paving)(Includes Saw Cutting)		\$75.00	\$195,375.00	\$75.00	\$195,375.00
17	452	150	S.Y.	6" Class "Medina MS-4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway		\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$82.00	\$12,300.00
18	611	2	Each	Install Type 3 Inlet Catch Basin including Frame and Grate per plan		\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	611	4	Each	Install Type 3A Inlet Catch Basin including Frame and Grate per plan		\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	611	1	Each	Install Type 3 Inlet Catch Basin per plan in Drives (#205)		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	611	1	Each	Install Gutter Inlet Frame and Grate per plan for a Type 3A Inlet basins in Drives (#205)		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	611	1	Each	Install Manhole Casting		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	653	316	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 4" Minimum Thickness		\$55.00	\$17,380.00	\$48.00	\$15,168.00
24	659	2850	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1		\$2.00	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$14,250.00
25	659	0.5	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer		\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,275.00	\$637.50
26	659	5	M Gal	Water (Optional)		\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
27	671	2850	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan		\$3.00	\$8,550.00	\$1.50	\$4,275.00
28	659	2.5	M Gal	Water for Dust Control		\$60.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
29	623	2	Each	Furnish and Install Survey Monuments		\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
30	623	1	Lump	Construction Staking		\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
31	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	624	1	Lump	Mobilization		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL							\$450,729.50		\$478,958.00

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 6-27-2022 TH 357 VALLEY BROOK BLVD. REPLACEMENT PROJECT HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRI MOR CORPORATION 8530 N. Boyle Parkway Twinsburg, Ohio 44087	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Existing Signs, Mailboxes & Temp. Boxes		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Existing Rocks and Landscaping		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	202	3	Each	Remove/Dispose Existing Catch Basin/Grates		\$300.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
5	202	2675	S.Y.	Saw cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement		\$16.00	\$42,800.00	\$20.00	\$53,500.00
6	203	50	C.Y.	Excavation/Embankment Construction		\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
7	203	422.5	C.Y.	(OPTIONAL) Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade		\$25.00	\$10,562.50	\$28.00	\$11,830.00
8	703	338	Ton	(OPTIONAL) 8" Deep Limestone No. 1 & 2 (Subgrade Repair)		\$45.00	\$15,210.00	\$50.00	\$16,900.00
9	703	197.5	Ton	(OPTIONAL) 4" Deep Limestone No. 57 (Subgrade Repair)		\$40.00	\$7,900.00	\$40.00	\$7,900.00
10	204	2460	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction		\$2.00	\$4,920.00	\$1.00	\$2,460.00
11	204	2	Hrs.	Proof Rolling		\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
12	206	2460	S.Y.	9" Depth Cement Stabilization		\$12.00	\$29,520.00	\$12.50	\$30,750.00
13	206	507	S.Y.	(OPTIONAL) Each Additional 1" Depth Cement Stabilization		\$1.50	\$760.50	\$2.50	\$1,267.50
14	304	230	C.Y.	Crushed Limestone 3" Thick; Base material		\$62.00	\$14,260.00	\$70.00	\$16,100.00
15	605	1340	LF	Install 4" Perforated Pipe Per Plan		\$15.00	\$20,100.00	\$13.00	\$17,420.00
16	452	2460	S.Y.	8" Class "Medina C 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb (Full Width Paving)(Includes Saw Cutting)		\$75.00	\$184,500.00	\$75.00	\$184,500.00
17	452	215	S.Y.	6" Class "Medina MS-4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway		\$80.00	\$17,200.00	\$82.00	\$17,630.00
18	611	3	Each	Install Type 3A Inlet Catch Basin including Frame and Grate per plan		\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	611	1	Each	Install Type 3 Inlet Catch Basin per plan in Drives (#235)		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	611	1	Each	Install Gutter Inlet Frame and Grate per plan for a Type 3A Inlet basins in Drive (#205)		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	653	329	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 4" Minimum Thickness		\$55.00	\$18,095.00	\$48.00	\$15,792.00
22	659	2960	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1		\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$5.00	\$14,800.00
23	659	0.5	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer		\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,275.00	\$637.50
24	659	5	M Gal	Water (Optional)		\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
25	671	2960	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan		\$3.00	\$8,880.00	\$1.50	\$4,440.00
26	659	2.5	M Gal	Water for Dust Control		\$60.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
27	623	1	Each	Furnish and Install Survey Monuments		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
28	623	1	Lump	Construction Staking		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	624	1	Lump	Mobilization		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL							\$409,228.00		\$448,727.00